2.54mm pitch  Pin Header
- THT - right angle
Down angle Pin Style
Pin
code
DIM
“A”
DIM

2,80
Specifications: Refer to straight Pin Headers Many other dimensions available on request
 How to order
SL x - xxx - X xxx/xx - 55
Rows  Nbr of pins  Pin style & Insulator  Pin code  Plating
 1 = single row
 2 = dual row
 3 = triple row
single row = 002 to 040
dual row = 004 to 080
triple row = 009 to 120
  R = Down angle (PBT Insulator)
 RH = Down angle (PA6T Insulator)
 U  = Up angle  (PBT Insulator)
 UH  = Up angle  (PA6T Insulator)
see above
table
 55 = Gold (standard)
 99 = Tin (leadfree)
 95 = Tin/Gold
         (tin leadfree)
other platings on request